FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-20-2000



101327742

PATENT

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| | MACH & | PATENTS ONLY | 4-1 | 2-00 |
|---|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|---|
| 10 | D: The Commissioner of Patents and | Frademarks: Please record the attached | original document(s |) or copy(ies). |
| Submission | Туре | Conveyance Type | | |
| X New | | X Assignment | Security Agreemen | nt |
| Resubn | nission (Non-Recordation) | | | |
| Docum- | ent ID# | License | Change of Name | |
| 1 1 | tion of PTO Error | | | |
| └─ Reel# | Frame # | | Other | |
| Correct | tive Document | | . Government | |
| Reel # | Frame # | (For Use ONLY by Department | U.S. Government Agencie | s) ret File |
| Conveying Pa | arty (ios) | | <u> </u> | |
| Conveying 12 | ii ty (les) | Mark if additional names of convey | nng parties attached | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Dieter | | | 02/21/2000 |
| Name (line 2) | Keller | | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Receiving Pa | rty | Mark if addition | nal names of receiving p | oarties are attached |
| Name (line 1) | Mannesmann VDO AG | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (fine 1) | Kruppstraße 105 | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) | D-60388 | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | Frankfurt am Main | Germany | | |
| | City | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | David M. Thimmig | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Mayer Brown & Platt | | XXX KZEWDIE 000000 | 05/09488302 |
| Address (line 1) | Mayer Brown & Flatt | 01 FC:56 | 1 | 40.00 gp/ |
| Address (line 2) | 190 South LaSalle Street | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Chicago, IL 60603-3441 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| | | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Public but den reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this but den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023.1 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory. Vifairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information. Collection Budget Package 0651-0427. Patent and trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS. TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT PAGE 2

| CIVID 0001-0027 | | 171022 | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Conveying Part | y(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties | | |
| Enter additional C | attached | Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1) | onveying turtes | | |
| | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1) | | ` | |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line I) | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| Receiving Party | (ies) Mark if additional names of recei | iving parties attached | |
| Enter additional R | eceiving Party(ies) | | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | |
| Name (line 2) | | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a | |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate | |
| Address (line 2) | | document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| | City State/Country Zip C | ode | |
| | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be | |
| ` <u> </u> | | recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | |
| Name (line 2) | | not domiciled in the United States, an | |
| | | appointment of a | |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. (Designation | |
| Address (line 2) | | must be a separate document from Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| | City State/Country Zip C | ode | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number attached | | | |
| Enter either | the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH | I numbers for the same | |
| property). | | | |
| Pat | tent application Numbers Patent Number(s) | | |
| 09/488,302 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 1 | | | |

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 3 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and A | ddress Area Code and Telephone Number | (312) 701-8593 | | |
| Name David M. T | himmig | | | |
| Address (line 1) MAYER B | ROWN & PLATT | | | |
| Address (line 2) P. O. BOX | 2828 | | | |
| Address (line 3) CHICAGO | 0, ILLINOIS 60690-2828 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| | otal number of pages of the attached conveyance documents. | nt # 2 | | |
| Application Number(s) or Pa | atent Number(s) Mar ation Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num | k if additional numbers attached abers for the same property). | | |
| If this document is being filed together visigned by the first named executing investigations. | with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was entor. | Month Day Year | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT | | | | |
| Number of Properties | Enter the total number of properties involved. | # [1 | | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | s | | |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enclosed X Deposit Account | | | |
| (Enter for payment by de | posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: | # 13-0019 Yes X No | | |
| Statement and Signatur To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true co David M. Thimmig Reg. No. 36, Name of Person Signing | edge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and opy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are aut O341 April 12, 2 | horized, as indicated herein. | | |

| For: | ■ U.S. and/or Foreign Rights |
|------|----------------------------------|
| For: | ☑ U.S. Application or |
| | ☐ U.S. Provisional Application |
| For: | □U.S. Patent |
| For: | ☐ PCT Application |
| By: | ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

| Inventor(s) or person(s) or |
|-----------------------------|
| entity(ies) who own the |
| invention |

| D: 4 IZ - II |
|---|
| Dieter Keller (type or print name(s) of first ASSIGNOR) |
| Hindemithstraße 7 Address |
| D-63743 Aschaffenburg Germany |
| German |
| Nationality |
| (type or print name(s) of second ASSIGNOR) |
| Address |
| Nationality |
| (type or print name(s) of third ASSIGNOR) |
| Address |
| |
| Nationality |

| | (type or print name(s) of fourth ASSIGNOR) |
|---|--|
| | |
| | Address |
| | |
| | |
| | Nationality |
| | (type or print name(s) of fifth ASSIGNOR) |
| | Address |
| | |
| | |
| | Nationality |
| | ty to whom invention was previously assigned ded in PTO, add the following) |
| Recorded on | Reel |
| | Frame |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | |
| ASSIGNEE: | Mannesmann VDO AG |
| | (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) |
| | Kruppstraße 105 |
| | Address |
| | D-60388 Frankfurt am Main |
| | German Nationality |
| and the successors, assigns and legal representatives o | |

| | Ø | the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the |
|---------|--------------|---|
| inventi | ion entitled | EXTRACTION METHOD FOR A CASTING MOLD OR PRESS MOLD |
| | | (Name of Invention) |
| Name | of inventor | (s)Dieter Keller |
| | | (check and complete (a). (b). (c). (d), (e). or (f)) |
| and w | hich is for | und in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) |
| (a) | | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith |
| (b) | | U.S. patent application executed on, 1999. |
| | | To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR |
| | | signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date |
| | | and application number when they become known. |
| (c) | ⊠ | U.S. application no. <u>09/488,302</u> |
| | | filed on <u>Jan. 20, 2000</u> . |
| (d) | | International application no. PCT// |
| (e) | | U.S. patent no issued |
| | | ☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent |
| | | maintenance fees is being sent separately. |
| (f) | Ø | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim |
| | | priority. |
| and, in | n and to, a | Il Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any |
| contin | nuation, di | vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof. |
| | ASSIG | NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or |
| will b | e made or | entered into which would conflict with this assignment. |

10663546.1 20900 1019C

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal as executed below.

| WARNING | | be the same as the date of exec | ution of the application. |
|----------------|---------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| Date: <u> </u> | if item (a) was checked a | the state of the s | - |
| Date: <u> </u> | authin 3 | Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) | -} Witnesses |
| Date: 27 2.500 | a Callact. | 77 | |
| Date: | - | | |
| Date: | | | |
| (If A | SSIGNOR is a legal entity | , complete the following inform | ation) |
| | _ | | |
| | | type or print the name of the abign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) | ove person authorized to |
| | Ī | Title | |

12663546.1 20900 10190

RECORDED: 04/12/2000